

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.Nos.3077 & 3157 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.08.2026	<u>GPK, J</u> It is reported that against the subject matter of these CRPs, SLP is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. In the event of any orders being passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the same shall be brought to the notice of this Court. Post these matters on 21.09.2026 finally. Interim order granted earlier by this Court is extended till then. GPK,J pl	